Table 2. Municipally Supported Residential Food Scraps Drop-Off Programs

State

California

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
lowa

Maine

Maine
Maine
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota

City/County/Waste
Authority1

City of Los Angeles
Darien

Essex

Greenwich

Housatonic Resources
Recovery Agency (5)
New Canaan

Norwalk/Rowayton
Stamford
Westport
Wilton

Ames
Brunswick
Freeport

North Yarmouth
Acton

Amherst
Arlington

Ayer
Barnstable
Boston

Carlisle
Chatham
Dennis

Dover

Franklin County Solid
Waste Management
District

Martha's Vineyard

Mashpee
Medfield

Northampton
Sherborn

Truro

Wellfleet
Wellesley

Anoka County (21)

Buffalo
Columbus
Coon Rapids
Ham Lake

Hennepin County
Lake Crystal

Lino Lakes

Mankato

North Mankato
Ramsey County (17)
Northfield

Ramsey

Ramsey County (17)
Spring Lake Park

Western Lake Superior
Sanitary District
(Duluth)

Households with
Access to Drop-Off

21,877
6,683

62,396
10,798

19,738
89,047
130,824
28,042
18,062
25,538
6,256

3,447
1,397
8,735
10,292
19,065

1,421
18,796

1,876
2,894
6,862
2,031
30,927

14,621
6,360
2,525

11,292
1,423
509
2,729
8,449
131,858

6,163
1,524
24,328
5,805

533,880
1,120

6,903
16,414
5,827

209,043
6,321

9,141

209,043
2,746

85,000

Processing Facility

Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
New England Compost

Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
Quantum Biopower
GreenRU LLC

Black Earth Compost

Watts Family Farm

CoRe/Greater Lawrence WWTP, Black Earth Compost
Black Earth Compost

Watts Family Farm

Watts Family Farm

CoRe Charlestown

Martins Farm

Island Grown Initiative in-vessell composter
Compost With Me/Bunker Tree Farm

Martins Farm

Watts Family Farm
Watts Family Farm
CoRe/Greater Lawrence WWTP

Specialized Environmental Technologies (SET),
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community Composting
(SMSC)

SET, SMSC

SET

SET

Western Lake Superior San. Dist.



State

New Hampshire

New Jersey
New Jersey
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York

New York
New York
New York
New York

New York

New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
New York
North Carolina

North Carolina
North Carolina

Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Ohio
Vermont

Vermont

Vermont
Vermont

Vermont

City/County/Waste
Authority1
Portsmouth
Hoboken

Jersey City

Bedford

Briarcliff Manor
Buffalo
Canandaigua
Cortlandt

Dobbs Ferry
Greenburgh
Hastings-on-Hudson
Irvington
Larchmont /
Mamaroneck (Town)
Mamaroneck (Village)
Mount Kisco

New Castle

New York City
(GrowNYC Green
Markets)

New York City (DSNY
Drop-off Composting
program)

Ossining (Town)
Ossining (Village)
Pelham (Village)
Pelham Manor
Pleasantville

Port Chester

Pound Ridge

Rye Brook

Sleepy Hollow
Tarrytown

Tompkins (8)
Tuckahoe

White Plains
Yonkers

Orange County (3)
Henderson County (4)
Wake County

(12 municipalities)
Bowling Green
Grandview Heights
Grove City

Hilliard

Westerville
Worthington

Oxford

Worthington

Bennington County
Solid Waste Alliance
(16)

Northeast Kingdom
Waste Management
District (20)

Households with
Access to Drop-Off
10,063

25,182

17,335
7,867
256000
1576
31,292
10,875
42,863
7,849
6,420
17,841

18,929
10,877
17,569

187,580

5,406
25,060
6,910
5,486
7,019
28,967
5,104
9,347
9,870
11,277
50,000
6,486
56,853
195,976
53,000

58,811
419,361

11,374
3,534

15,874
13,817
14,566

5,695
5,800
400

Central Vermont SWMD 52,771

(Barre)

Chittenden SWMD (19) 66,935

Londonderry (4)

1,414

Processing Facility

Community Compost Co.
Community Compost Co.

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Natural Upcycling

Impact Earth

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management

NYC Compost Project sites + WM CORe

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Cayuga Composting

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management

GoZero

Allen County Correctional Institute
GoZero

Long Trail

Green Mountain Compost



State City/County/Waste Households with Processing Facility

Authority1 Access to Drop-Off
Vermont Ludlow 66,520
Vermont Middlebury/Addison 8,870
County SWD
Vermont Rutland SWMD (12 8,000
transfer stations)
Vermont Weathersfield 2,761
Virginia Alexandria 71,000
Virginia Prince William County 158,015 Freestate Farms
4)
Washington, DC Washington, DC 291,570 Prince George's County Composting Facility, community
composting, community gardens
Washington Spokane County 197,228

(13)

1For counties or solid waste authorities that cover multiple communities, the total number represented is inserted after the
jurisdiction or authority’s name.



