State	Supported Residential Food City/County/Waste Authority1	Households with Access to Drop-Off	Processing Facility
California	City of Los Angeles	7.00000 to 2.0p o	
Connecticut	Darien	21,877	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Essex	6,683	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Greenwich	62,396	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Housatonic Resources Recovery Agency (5)	10,798	New England Compost
Connecticut	New Canaan	19,738	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Norwalk/Rowayton	89,047	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Stamford	130,824	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Westport	28,042	Quantum Biopower
Connecticut	Wilton	18,062	Quantum Biopower
lowa	Ames	25,538	GreenRU LLC
Maine	Brunswick	6,256	
Maine	Freeport	3,447	
Maine	North Yarmouth	1,397	
Massachusetts	Acton	8,735	
Massachusetts	Amherst	10,292	
Massachusetts	Arlington	19,065	
Massachusetts	Ayer	1,421	Black Earth Compost
Massachusetts	Barnstable	18,796	Watts Family Farm
Massachusetts	Boston	10,700	CoRe/Greater Lawrence WWTP, Black Earth Compost
Massachusetts	Carlisle	1,876	Black Earth Compost
Massachusetts	Chatham	2,894	Watts Family Farm
Massachusetts	Dennis	6,862	Watts Family Farm
Massachusetts	Dover	2,031	CoRe Charlestown
Massachusetts	Franklin County Solid Waste Management	30,927	Martins Farm
Massachusetts	District Martha's Vineyard	14,621	Island Grown Initiative in-vessell composter
Massachusetts	Mashpee	6,360	Compost With Me/Bunker Tree Farm
Massachusetts	Medfield	2,525	
Massachusetts	Northampton	11,292	Martins Farm
Massachusetts	Sherborn	1,423	
Massachusetts	Truro	509	Watts Family Farm
Massachusetts	Wellfleet	2,729	Watts Family Farm
Massachusetts	Wellesley	8,449	CoRe/Greater Lawrence WWTP
Minnesota	Anoka County (21)	131,858	Specialized Environmental Technologies (SET), Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community Composting (SMSC)
Minnesota	Buffalo	6,163	
Minnesota	Columbus	1,524	
Minnesota	Coon Rapids	24,328	
Minnesota	Ham Lake	5,805	
Minnesota	Hennepin County	533,880	SET, SMSC
Minnesota	Lake Crystal	1,120	52., 5.1100
Minnesota	Lino Lakes	6,903	
Minnesota	Mankato	16,414	
Minnesota	North Mankato	5,827	
Minnesota	Ramsey County (17)	209,043	SET
Minnesota	Northfield	6,321	
Minnesota	Ramsey	9,141	
	,		CET
Minnesota	Ramsey County (17)	209,043	SET
Minnesota Minnesota	Spring Lake Park Western Lake Superior Sanitary District (Duluth)	85,000	Western Lake Superior San. Dist.

State	City/County/Waste Authority1	Households with Access to Drop-Off	Processing Facility
New Hampshire	Portsmouth	10,063	
New Jersey	Hoboken	25,182	Community Compost Co.
New Jersey	Jersey City		Community Compost Co.
New York	Bedford	17,335	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Briarcliff Manor	7,867	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Buffalo	256000	Natural Upcycling
New York	Canandaigua	1576	Impact Earth
New York	Cortlandt	31,292	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Dobbs Ferry	10,875	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Greenburgh	42,863	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Hastings-on-Hudson	7,849	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Irvington	6,420	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Larchmont /	17,841	Sustainable Materials Management
New Tork	Mamaroneck (Town)	17,041	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Mamaroneck (Village)	18,929	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Mount Kisco	10,877	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	New Castle	17,569	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	New York City	11,000	NYC Compost Project sites + WM CORe
New York	(GrowNYC Green Markets)		WTO Composit Toject sites + Will Conc
New York	New York City (DSNY Drop-off Composting program)	187,580	
New York	Ossining (Town)	5,406	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Ossining (Village)	25,060	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Pelham (Village)	6,910	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Pelham Manor	5,486	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Pleasantville	7,019	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Port Chester	28,967	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Pound Ridge	5,104	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Rye Brook	9,347	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Sleepy Hollow	9,870	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Tarrytown	11,277	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Tompkins (8)	50,000	Cayuga Composting
New York	Tuckahoe	6,486	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	White Plains	56,853	Sustainable Materials Management
		· ·	-
New York	Yonkers Orange County (3)	195,976	Sustainable Materials Management
North Carolina	3 , , ,	53,000	
North Carolina	Henderson County (4)	58,811	
North Carolina	Wake County (12 municipalities)	419,361	
Ohio	Bowling Green	11,374	
Ohio	Grandview Heights	3,534	
Ohio	Grove City	15,874	
Ohio	Hilliard	13,817	
Ohio	Westerville	14,566	
Ohio	Worthington	5,695	GoZero
Ohio	Oxford	5,800	Allen County Correctional Institute
Ohio	Worthington	400	GoZero
Vermont	Bennington County Solid Waste Alliance (16)		Long Trail
Vermont	Northeast Kingdom Waste Management District (20)		
Vermont	Central Vermont SWMD (Barre)	52,771	
Vermont	Chittenden SWMD (19)	66,935	Green Mountain Compost
Vermont	Londonderry (4)	1,414	

State	City/County/Waste Authority1	Households with Access to Drop-Off	Processing Facility
Vermont	Ludlow	66,520	
Vermont	Middlebury/Addison County SWD	8,870	
Vermont	Rutland SWMD (12 transfer stations)	8,000	
Vermont	Weathersfield	2,761	
Virginia	Alexandria	71,000	
Virginia	Prince William County (4)	158,015	Freestate Farms
Washington, DC	Washington, DC	291,570	Prince George's County Composting Facility, community composting, community gardens
Washington	Spokane County (13)	197,228	
1 For counties or cali	d waste authorities that save	n multiple communities	the total number represented is inserted after the

¹For counties or solid waste authorities that cover multiple communities, the total number represented is inserted after the jurisdiction or authority's name.